

Commissioners of Barclay, Maryland Brian R. DeMoss, President William Wallace, Commissioner Norman Clough, Commissioner Deborah E. Bowden, Clerk/Administrator

Agenda Barclay Town Meeting March 21, 2018 Town Meeting Hall, 101 Church Lane, Barclay MD 21607

Meeting called to order Pledge of Allegiance Meeting Ground Rules Old Business:

Presentation of February 21, 2018 meetings Minutes for acceptance

Presentation of Treasurer's Reports for acceptance

Public Safety Report – Sheriff's Office

Administrator Report

Charter update review – deferred to April 18, 2018 meeting

Wye Oak Plaque

Trap Hill Ditch / Drainage update

New Business:

Correspondence:

ESAM District 2 Member Dinner Meeting – April 24, 2018

Public Forum

Announcements:

The next Town Meeting will be Wednesday, April 18, 2018, 7:00 p.m. at Town Meeting Hall (Marvin Memorial Church), 101 Church Lane, Barclay, MD 21607

<u>Adjourn</u>

Please check the website (barclaymaryland.com) and the bulletin board outside of the Town Office for public meeting and hearing dates, times, and locations, including changes and cancellations.

All Commission meetings are conducted in Open Session unless otherwise indicated. All or part of the meeting may be closed to the public in accordance with Maryland Open Meetings Act procedures.